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Catamount Messenger 1.19.21 
 
Catamount Families, 
 
2nd Semester classes start on Wednesday, January 20th. As a reminder, no students should report to the 
school campus as all students are learning remotely until mid-February. 
 
2nd Semester Student Schedules 
Students should check their PowerSchool account for the most up-to-date schedule to follow tomorrow. If a 
student did not receive a weekly schedule with information about joining their teacher’s “live” Google Meet 
session tomorrow, teacher codes will be accessible on the PCHS webpage. Students can email teachers 
directly with questions. 
 
1st Semester Grades 
Please note that 1st semester grades are still being finalized. “Report cards” are issued Friday, January 22.  
 
English 2 grades – Since there is a constructed response on the English 2 EOC test, it takes longer to return 
the scores. Teachers have indicated an INC (Incomplete) as the Final Grade for now until scores come in. 
Once scores are returned, the INC will be changed to the appropriate final course grade. 
 
As a reminder, any student who did not take a state test and did not have a medical exemption request will 
receive an INC for the course until the state test is completed. 
 
2nd Semester Virtual Meet the Teacher 
Please see this flyer also linked on our website for more information:  
https://www.wcpss.net/cms/lib/NC01911451/Centricity/Domain/6295/2nd%20Sem%20Meet%20the%
20Teacher%20flyer%201.28.21.pdf 
 
Parking Refund Information 
Parking refunds for families that previously requested for their refund to be credited to the 2020-2021 
academic year will receive a refund in the mail no later than February 15th, 2021. Please ensure that your 
address in PowerSchool is current. The refund will be sent to the address of record.  
If you do not receive a refund by the 15th of February, please email Karen Barker, Bookkeeper, at 
kbarker@wcpss.net. Thanks! 
 
Dates to Note 
January 20 – 1st day of 2nd Semester 
January 22 – Report Card day 
January 28 – 2nd Semester Virtual Meet the Teacher 
 

https://www.wcpss.net/cms/lib/NC01911451/Centricity/Domain/6295/2nd%20Sem%20Meet%20the%20Teacher%20flyer%201.28.21.pdf
https://www.wcpss.net/cms/lib/NC01911451/Centricity/Domain/6295/2nd%20Sem%20Meet%20the%20Teacher%20flyer%201.28.21.pdf


 

   
 

 
Administrator/Counselor Contact 

Administrator Student Group 
(Last Name) 

Counselor 

Mr. Jonathan Chang 
(schang@wcpss.net) 

A – Da Ms. Morgan Graves 
(mgraves@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Tineta McMillan 
(tmcmillan2@wcpss.net) 

De – Ji Ms. Beverly Davis 
(bdavis@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Drew Mabe 
(tmabe@wcpss.net) 

Jo – Mo Ms. Amie Graham 
(agraham4@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Eric Rosen 
(erosen@wcpss.net) 

Mu – Se Mr. James Gross 
(jgross@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Crystal Locus 
(clocus@wcpss.net) 

Sh – Z TBD – Please contact 
Ms. Felicia Moore 

(fmoore@wcpss.net) 
 Dean of  

Student Services 
Ms. Felicia Moore 

(fmoore@wcpss.net) 
 SAP Counselor 

 
Ms. Daria Johnson 

(djohnson@wcpss.net) 

 
Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School! 


